City Of Fort Wayne Organization Chart—Contact Information

Name Title Contact E-mail Address
Number
Sharon Tucker Mayor 260-427-1111 | Mayor@cityoffortwayne.org
Lana Keesling City Clerk 260-427-1221 | Lana.Keesling@cityoffortwayne.org

Karl Bandemer

Deputy Mayor

260-427-1111

Mayor@cityofforwtayne.org

Jonathan Perlich

Public Information
Officer

260-427-1111

John.Perlich@cityoffortwayne.org

Eric Harris Director-Citizen Services | 260-427-5832 | Eric.Harris@cityoffortwayne.org

M. Elizabeth Director-Human 260-427-1178 | Elizabeth.Hoffman@cityoffortwayne.org

Hoffman Resources

Laura Helmkamp HR and Benefits 260-427-2634 | Laura.Helmkamp@cityoffortwayne.org
Manager

Garry Morr City Controller 260-427-6060 | Gary.Morr@cityoffortwayne.org

Valerie Ahr Deputy Controller 260-427-1107 | Valerie.Ahr@cityoffortwayne.org

Heather VanWagner | Director- Risk 260-427-1176 | Heather.VanWagner@cityoffortwayne.org
Management

Barry Marquart Property Manager 260-427-1457 | Barry.Marquart@cityoffortwayne.org

Tara Schilt Director-Purchasing 260-427-6972 | tara.schilt@cityoffortwayne.org
James Haley Chief Information Officer | 260-427-1461 | James.Haley@cityoffortwayne.org
Mona Snider Payroll Manager 260-427-5285 | Mona.Snider@cityoffortwayne.org

Jonathan Leist

Director-Community
Development

260-427-2323

Jonathan.leist@cityoffortwayne.org

Paul Spoelhof

Deputy Director-Planning

260-427-2140

Paul.Spoelhof@cityoffortwayne.org

Kelly Lundberg

Deputy Director-OHNS

260-427-2158

Kelly.Lundberg@cityoffortwayne.org

Christopher Blauvelt

Deputy Director- NCE

260-427-1099

Christopher.blauvelt@cityoffortwayne.org

Malak Heiny

City Attorney

260-427-6360

Malak.heiny@cityoffortwayne.org

Teresa Neumeier

Director-Internal Audit

260-427-1119

Tracy.Neumeier@cityoffortwayne.org

Shan Gunawardena

Director-Public Works

260-427-6169

Shan.Gunawardena@cityoffortwayne.org

Michelle Nelson

BOPW-Manager

260-427-6987

Michelle.Nelson@cityoffortwayne.org

Nick Jarrell

Right of Way-Manager

260-427-2721

Nick.Jarrell@cityoffortwayne.org

Brent Spindler

Director-Traffic Ops

260-427-2344

Brent.Spindler@cityoffortwayne.org

Todd Brookmyer

Director-Fleet
Management

260-427-5291

Todd.brookmyer@cityoffortwayne.org

Matthew Gratz Manager-Solid Waste 260-427-2474 | Matt.Gratz@cityoffortwayne.org
Brian Shimkus Street Commissioner 260-427-2333 | Brian.Shimkus@cityoffortwayne.org
Matt Gray Tech Services-Manager 260-427-1136 | Matt.Gray@cityoffortwayne.org

Dawn Ritchie

Greenways-Manager

260-427-6002

Dawn.Ritchie@cityoffortwayne.org

Kumar Menon

Director-City Utilities

260-427-1301

Kumar.Menon@cityoffortwayne.org

Justin Brugger

Deputy Director-Business

260-427-2836

Justin.Brugger@cityoffortwayne.org

Matthew Wirtz

Deputy Director-
Engineering

260-427-2690

Matthew.Wirtz@cityoffortwayne.org

Matthew Land

Deputy Director-
Policy/Planning

260-427-2517

Matt.Land @cityoffortwayne.org

Position open

Deputy Director- Assets

260-427-2698




Position open

Superintendent-WMS

260-427-2475

Joseph Johnson

Superintendent-WPCM

260-427-5189

Joe.Johnson@cityoffortwayne.org

Brian Robinson

Superintendent-WPCP

260-427-2409

Brian.Robinson@cityoffortwayne.org

Jason Aspach

Asst. Superintendent-FLP

260-427-1303

Jason.Anspach@cityoffortwayne.org

Scott Caudill Chief of Police 260-427-2315 | Scott.caudill@cityoffortwayne.org

Amy-Jo Sites Director-Animal Care & 260-427-5501 | Amy-Jo.Sites@cityoffortwayne.org
Control

Eric Lahey Fire Chief 260-427-1169 | Eric.Lahey@cityoffortwayne.org

Steven McDaniel

Director-Parks &Rec

260-427-6407

Steve.McDaniel@cityoffortwayne.org

Charles Reddinger

Deputy Director-Parks

260-427-6060

Chuck.Reddinger@cityoffortwayne.org

Sandra Odisho

Manager-Parks Finance

260-427-6025

Sandra.Odisho@cityoffortwayne.org

Steve Schuhmacher

Deputy Director- Park
Maintenance

260-427-6401

Steve.Schuhmacher@cityoffortwayne.org

Kyle Winling

Traffic Engineer

260-427-2781

Kyle.Wingling@cityoffortwayne.org

Positions and contact information subject to change at any time without notice****

*Updated 5/15/2024*




